PUBLISH: Friday, December 18, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 21, 2009.

Certified to before me this December 18, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/10/2009 to 11/30/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/21/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
AIT Laboratories

American Health Care

Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Tire Center

Kiess, Duane A.

Everett Drainage

Graber Insurance, Inc.
Haywood Printing Company
Indiana Stamp Company
Indiana University

Smith, Jan

Johnson, Joseph M.
Keepsake Marriage Certifi
Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

MacDonald Machinery Compa
Quill Corporation

Shell Fleet Plus

Shifferly Dodge

Baumann, Steve

Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
Two Brothers Restaurant
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Wembhoff Land Surveying, |
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Fred A. Schurger

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
CenturyLink

Bioject, Inc.

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Patrick Norton

Zep Manufacturing Company
D. L. H. Mechanical
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown
DuWayne W. Herman

Adam T. Miller

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

223.40
4.16
360.00
62.22
277.23
3,680.00
737.36
46.06
24.71
99.00
110.35
50.00
40,020.42
105.00
493.27
34.50
40.00
20.00
240.00
245.00
112.40
93,428.91
131.14
2,350.89
68.61
52.68
19.36
213.85
50.00
500.00
3,212.95
49.98
133.99
4,351.45
231.16
420.00
1,261.00
11.70
10,204.80
8,568.08
544.05
292.56
35.88
115.32
240.10
320.00
25.00
25.00

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Brown-St
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana State Police Trai
Innovative Concepts
Spaulding, Joe

K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Minds Eye Graphics
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Park Center, Inc.
Professional Software Cor
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Stone-Street Quarries
Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tri-State First Aid

U.S. Postmaster

Victoria Ellis

Wayne - Vaughn

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Cook, Russell E.

Ikon Office Solutions
Teeple, Gary

Adams County Highway Department
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Rudd Equipment

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Duane Moser

Purdue University

Myers Furniture
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Amount

96,668.97
286,173.59
11,592.42
800.00
30.96
33.00
90.00
1,115.90
474.20
20.72
100.00
1,293.28
4,83521
38.50
195.50
154.00
2,041.30
91.52
355.17
1,016.99
42025
203.91
10.50
84,453.50
50.00
220.00
394.23
545.00
909.39
316.70
91.13
50.35
9,380.00
20.00
431.45
1,582.00
940.78
20.00
4,431.24
20.00
1,156.33
201.25
568.49
385.24
1,080.00
2,547.00
1,246.52
2,561.20

12/15/2009




Larry L. Lautzenheiser
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Energy Products

B & K Hydraulics

Office Depot

Arthur L. Nussbaum

Michael M. Mahan

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Matthew Bender

Arthur J. Booth

Geraldine Sudduth

Motorola

Dubach Excavating

Pizza Hut

Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff

Allen County Auditor

101 Auto Body

Wheeler's Sharpening
DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth
Edwin Ford

S & S Worldwide
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Dave Schirack Construction
Indiana Department of Revenue
Neil Keller

Larry Weaver

Pramod K. Carpenter, MD
Kids Law

Adams County Bar Association
Michelle Hackenjos

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Holly L. Degitz

Ian M. Gilbert

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Chad Kukelhan

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Spam Soap

Jeremy Wetter

IKON Office Solutions
Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
Mark R. Mitchel

First Response

Mark Habegger

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,360.00
150.00
225.00
223.78

80.00
76.96
20.00
240.00

1,403.13

144.94

76.32
250.99
20.00
79.20
1,185.00
4,465.45
76.70
124.92
410.08
115.96
194.00
175.77
719.50
40.50
2,496.00
20.00
267.82
550.00
240.00
270.00
240.00
64.68
800.00
5,672.00
2,586.00
76.20
101.33
500.99
50.00
20.00
247.50

4203.26

4,814.00
121.00
108.38

14.99
25.00
138.60
394.05

1,350.00
686.60
738.09
649.91
200.00

20.00
293.90
20.00

Association Of Prosecutin
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Lehman Auto Sales

Decatur Veterinary Hospit
Boyce Forms - Systems
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
Dan M. Elzey

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Ace Radiator, Inc.
Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Sherry Laboratories

The Gledhill Road Machine
Benicomp, Inc

Hunts Appliance Service
Harvest Land Co-op

J. D. Digging

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Troyer's

Thomas C. Allen

Charles Padgett, Jr.

Kendall Electric, Inc.
Advanced Painting

TV Guide

Uricks Trucking

Galen Bauman

Joseph M. Johnson, I1I
Standard Register Company
Angela Brite

Barnes & Thornburg
Robert Barger

William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Daniel J. Michaels

Marvin Hirschy

Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Moore Medical Corporation
Rex M. Moore

Eugene Weber

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing

L & L Excavating

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Mediacom

Richard F. Thompson
Office Depot

Kevin McIntosh

Primco, Inc.

Mark Cook

ScriptLogic

Jerry Schwartz
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207.53
355.74
518.41

25.00
241.32
1,578.51
20.00
700.00
86.25

20,275.56

475.30

1,380.00
65.00
718.36
66,387.05
2,250.00
976.75
560.00
79.62
20.00
33.00
337.50
20.00
3,391.34
286.00
20.00
73.93
4,710.00
60.00
266.00
240.00
1,274.73
205.55
39.60
84.00
20.00
592.40
240.00
20.00
680.00
442.92
77.59
893.43
1,055.44
20.00
59.40
127.50
441.08
124.00
159.95
59.40
405.37
20.00

25,879.14
240.00
347.25

20.00

12/15/2009



Shruti A. Shukla, MD

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Centurylink Communications
Vince Quinones

Purdue CES Education Fund
Clearview Window Maintenance
Central Indiana Pathology Service
Central Customer Charges
Wayne F. Steury

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Ebberts Seed and Chemical

All Chem Solutions

Gevers, Tracey & Skeens

Scott Boese

Marjorie VonGunten

Dave Meyer

Mid-Continental Restoration Company

Undercover Condoms

Hyatt Regency

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

800.00
273.63
475.06
28.83
845.25
3,625.00
800.00
876.88
20.00
6,716.40
42.44
94.86
1,867.50
100.00
100.00
349.99
55,856.56
174.90
1,779.20

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Brenda Alexander

Jamie M. Wetter

Anna Steiner

Amy Johnson

ASC Telecom

Treasurer, State of Indiana

Sprint

Brad J. Weber

Indigital Telecom

Department of Homeland Security
Evelyn Beitler

Stop Tech

IN Coalition Against Sexual Assault
Deluxe for Business

Jeffery Sheets

Grand Total
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118.64
50.00
867.93
107.36
78.18
50.00
215.73
1,299.00
39.10
1,103.20
25.00
300.00
276.00
100.00
17,619.50
100.00
33.58
20.00

972,156.37

12/15/2009



