

PUBLISH: Friday, December 18, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 21, 2009.

Certified to before me this December 18, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/10/2009 to 11/30/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/21/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	223.40	Adams Memorial Hospital	96,668.97
Adams County Solid Waste	4.16	Adams County Treasurer	286,173.59
AIT Laboratories	360.00	Indiana Michigan Power	11,592.42
American Health Care	62.22	Appraisal Research Corpor	800.00
Berne Ready Mix	277.23	Berne Tri-Weekly News	30.96
Brown, Blair A.	3,680.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	33.00
Brateman's	737.36	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	46.06	City Of Decatur	1,115.90
Decatur True Value	24.71	Complete Printing Service	474.20
Sigworth, Darrell W.	99.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	20.72
Decatur Tire Center	110.35	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	100.00
Kiess, Duane A.	50.00	Edris, Brown, Johnson, Antrim, & Brown-St	1,293.28
Everett Drainage	40,020.42	Gordon Food Service	4,835.21
Graber Insurance, Inc.	105.00	Grimm's Auto	38.50
Haywood Printing Company	493.27	Imaging Office Systems, I	195.50
Indiana Stamp Company	34.50	Indiana State Police Trai	154.00
Indiana University	40.00	Innovative Concepts	2,041.30
Smith, Jan	20.00	Spaulding, Joe	91.52
Johnson, Joseph M.	240.00	K-Mart	355.17
Keepsake Marriage Certifi	245.00	L & S Distributing	1,016.99
Busse, Louise	112.40	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	93,428.91	Minds Eye Graphics	203.91
Monroe Water Department	131.14	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	10.50
Nipsco	2,350.89	Park Center, Inc.	84,453.50
MacDonald Machinery Compa	68.61	Professional Software Cor	50.00
Quill Corporation	52.68	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Shell Fleet Plus	19.36	Sherwin-Williams	394.23
Shifferly Dodge	213.85	St. Joseph Hospital Labor	545.00
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Stone-Street Quarries	909.39
Reynolds, Tamara J.	500.00	Smith, Teryl R.	316.70
Print Shop	3,212.95	Sheets, Thomas Wade	91.13
Tractor Supply Company	49.98	Tri-State First Aid	50.35
Two Brothers Restaurant	133.99	U.S. Postmaster	9,380.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	4,351.45	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	231.16	Wayne - Vaughn	431.45
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	420.00	West Payment Center	1,582.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,261.00	D & D Auto Repair	940.78
Fred A. Schurger	11.70	Cook, Russell E.	20.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	10,204.80	Ikon Office Solutions	4,431.24
CenturyLink	8,568.08	Teeple, Gary	20.00
Bioject, Inc.	544.05	Adams County Highway Department	1,156.33
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	292.56	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	201.25
Patrick Norton	35.88	Rudd Equipment	568.49
Zep Manufacturing Company	115.32	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	385.24
D. L. H. Mechanical	240.10	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	1,080.00
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown	320.00	Duane Moser	2,547.00
DuWayne W. Herman	25.00	Purdue University	1,246.52
Adam T. Miller	25.00	Myers Furniture	2,561.20

Larry L. Lautzenheiser	1,360.00	Association Of Prosecutin	207.53
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	150.00	Nowak Supply Company, Inc	355.74
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	225.00	Lehman Auto Sales	518.41
Energy Products	223.78	Decatur Veterinary Hospit	25.00
B & K Hydraulics	80.00	Boyce Forms - Systems	241.32
Office Depot	76.96	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,578.51
Arthur L. Nussbaum	20.00	Dan M. Elzey	20.00
Michael M. Mahan	240.00	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	700.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,403.13	Ace Radiator, Inc.	86.25
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	144.94	Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	20,275.56
Hull Brothers, Inc.	76.32	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	475.30
Matthew Bender	250.99	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,380.00
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Sherry Laboratories	65.00
Geraldine Sudduth	79.20	The Gledhill Road Machine	718.36
Motorola	1,185.00	Benicomp, Inc	66,387.05
Dubach Excavating	4,465.45	Hunts Appliance Service	2,250.00
Pizza Hut	76.70	Harvest Land Co-op	976.75
Wal-Mart	124.92	J. D. Digging	560.00
Adams County Truck Repair	410.08	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	79.62
Fastenal Company	115.96	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff	194.00	ERS Wireless Communications	33.00
Allen County Auditor	175.77	Michael G. Werling	337.50
101 Auto Body	719.50	Kim A. Fruechte	20.00
Wheeler's Sharpening	40.50	Troyer's	3,391.34
DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth	2,496.00	Thomas C. Allen	286.00
Edwin Ford	20.00	Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00
S & S Worldwide	267.82	Kendall Electric, Inc.	73.93
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	550.00	Advanced Painting	4,710.00
Dave Schirack Construction	240.00	TV Guide	60.00
Indiana Department of Revenue	270.00	Uricks Trucking	266.00
Neil Keller	240.00	Galen Bauman	240.00
Larry Weaver	64.68	Joseph M. Johnson, III	1,274.73
Pramod K. Carpenter, MD	800.00	Standard Register Company	205.55
Kids Law	5,672.00	Angela Brite	39.60
Adams County Bar Association	2,586.00	Barnes & Thornburg	84.00
Michelle Hackenjosh	76.20	Robert Barger	20.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	101.33	William Borne	592.40
Forms Management Group, Inc.	500.99	Indiana Public Defender Council	240.00
Deborah A. Schantz	50.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Marvin Hirschy	680.00
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	247.50	Verizon Wireless	442.92
Stationair's Express	4,203.26	Karla Marbach	77.59
Matrix Integration	4,814.00	Moore Medical Corporation	893.43
Holly L. Degitz	121.00	Rex M. Moore	1,055.44
Ian M. Gilbert	108.38	Eugene Weber	20.00
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	14.99	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	59.40
Chad Kukelhan	25.00	Cochran Distributing	127.50
John August	138.60	L & L Excavating	441.08
LBH Chemical & Industrial	394.05	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	124.00
Spam Soap	1,350.00	Mediacom	159.95
Jeremy Wetter	686.60	Richard F. Thompson	59.40
IKON Office Solutions	738.09	Office Depot	405.37
Decatur Ace Hardware	649.91	Kevin McIntosh	20.00
Association of Indiana Counties	200.00	Primco, Inc.	25,879.14
Mark R. Mitchel	20.00	Mark Cook	240.00
First Response	293.90	ScriptLogic	347.25
Mark Habegger	20.00	Jerry Schwartz	20.00

Shruti A. Shukla, MD	800.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	118.64
Embarq Communications, Inc.	273.63	Phil Eicher	50.00
Centurylink Communications	475.06	Global Gov't/Ed	867.93
Vince Quinones	28.83	Brenda Alexander	107.36
Purdue CES Education Fund	845.25	Jamie M. Wetter	78.18
Clearview Window Maintenance	3,625.00	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Indiana Pathology Service	800.00	Amy Johnson	215.73
Central Customer Charges	876.88	ASC Telecom	1,299.00
Wayne F. Steury	20.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	39.10
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	6,716.40	Sprint	1,103.20
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	42.44	Brad J. Weber	25.00
All Chem Solutions	94.86	Indigital Telecom	300.00
Gevers, Tracey & Skeens	1,867.50	Department of Homeland Security	276.00
Scott Boese	100.00	Evelyn Beitler	100.00
Marjorie VonGunten	100.00	Stop Tech	17,619.50
Dave Meyer	349.99	IN Coalition Against Sexual Assault	100.00
Mid-Continental Restoration Company	55,856.56	Deluxe for Business	33.58
Undercover Condoms	174.90	Jeffery Sheets	20.00
Hyatt Regency	1,779.20		
		Grand Total	<u><u>972,156.37</u></u>